

ASSAM UNIVERSITY SPORTS BOARD

(Mob): 7002678010 (O); Fax: +91 3842 270806

Email: deputydir sports@aus.ac.in

No. AU/SPE/238/24	Date 22/01/2025
To	
The HoD/Principal	
•	

Sir / Madam

Assam University Sports Board is organizing Wushu (Men and Women) selection trials at Netaji Subhash Mancha, Assam University, Silchar on 23rd January 2025 for selection of **Assam University Silchar** Wushu (Men and Women) team to participate in the **All India Inter University Wushu** (**Men and Women) Championship 2024-25** to be held at Chandigarh University, Mohali, Punjab from 22nd Feb to 27th Feb 2025. Selection trials will be followed by Coaching Camp of the selected student players. I, on behalf of the Sports Board request you to kindly send the selected students of Wushu (Men and Women) players of your department/college for the selection trials to be held at Netaji Subhash Mancha, Assam University, Silchar on 23/01/2025 from 12.30 PM onwards.

Sl.No	Date of	Venue	Time	Gender	Discipline	Event	
	selection						
	trial						
1	23/01/2025	Netaji Subhash	12.30	Male	Wushu	Sanda	Taolu
		Mancha, Assam	PM	and			
		University.		Female			

All the students must bring the College/University ID Card along with District/State/National/International achievements certificate.

For contact details: 09435374819, 9435566216

With regards.

Yours sincerely

Sd/-Director, Sports Board

Assam University, Silchar

Copy To:

- 1. PS to VC for kind information to Hon'ble VC.
- 2. Registrar for kind information.
- 3. Finance Officer for kind information.
- 4. DSW for kind information for wide circulation among students to participate.
- 5. All HoD/Principal of concerned dept./Colleges for wide circulation among students to participate.
- 6.Director, Computer Centre for kind uploading in the University Website.
- 7. File.

Sd/-Director, Sports Board Assam University, Silchar